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1. Hess01 Mohr, Klaus | Rayne, Sebastien | Barraquier, Christophe (BC Tromm 1997)

2. BaWü02 Beck, Jens-Christian | Maurer, Frank | Goetzke, Till-Vincent (BC Stuttgart | PC Burggarten Horb | Tura Braunschweig)

3. BaWü07 Faci, Toufik | Raab, Marcel | Bourouba, Mohamed-Kamel (BC Edingen-Neckarhausen | BC Edingen-Neckarhausen | Düsseldorf sur place)

3. BaWü13 Keller, Pascal | Born, Jörg | Bouchendouka, Rachid (PC Burggarten Horb | BC Tromm 1997 | Düsseldorf sur place)

5. BaWü12 Lehmann, Benjamin | Backens, Sönke | Kleemann, Steffen (BC Sandhofen | Badischer PV Freiburg | BC Herxheim)

5. Bay06 Zuschlag, Philipp | Zuschlag, Simon | Gharany, Raphael (1. MKWU München)

5. NRW21 Wagner, Dennis | Rieger, Kim | Czarnetta, Christopher (Royale Cologne | Royale Cologne | Düsseldorf sur place)

5. NRW23 Rosik, Moritz | Rosik, Markus | Flocken, Niklas (Pétanque-Union Ratingen-Lintorf)

9. BaWü23 Bourahla, Nacer | Boumghar, Hanafi | Amrane, Abdelkader (Heidelberger Boulespieler | Heidelberger Boulespieler | DJK SV Eintracht Steinheim)

9. BaWü26 Bauer, Ralf | Wetzel, Patrick | Rajakumar, Vallipuram (BC Stuttgart | BC Stuttgart | PSG Steinenbronn)

9. Bay02 Fournier, Patrick | Raux, Albin | Vecile, Tita (PCNC Nürnberg | PCNC Nürnberg | FT Hof)

9. Hess06 Kerdi, Ahmed | Hass, Fahreddin | Tabrizi, Mahmoud (Bornheim Boules - StadtteilboulerInnen | "La Boule Joyeuse" Wiesbaden | Zwei Burgen Bouler Weinheim)

9. Hess07 Elitog, Loic | Lückert, Frank | Weise, Peter ("La Boule Joyeuse" Wiesbaden)

9. NRW02 Berisha, Shemsedin | Kunz, Marcell | Streise, Alexander (BV Ibbenbüren)

9. NRW19 Dimitriadis, Georgios | Stürznickel, Johannes | Thelen, Angelika (Boulegemeinschaft Kettwig | Boulegemeinschaft Kettwig | Club Pétanque International Essen)

9. Saar08 Klement, Patrick | Schuligen, Michael | Neu, Hans-Joachim (PF Saarbrücken | BC Niedersalbach | BC Saarwellingen)

17. BaWü06 Dalein, Daniel | Abdelhak, Patrick | Schubert, Cedric (Freiburger Turnerschaft | BC Konstanz | Freiburger Turnerschaft)

17. BaWü08 Hirte, Lukas | Schmider, Nicolas | Agler, Erwin (BC Stuttgart | BC Stuttgart | PSG Steinenbronn)

17. BaWü15 Michael, Gordon | Sturz, Annet | Sturz, Jürgen (BC Sandhofen | VfB Neuffen | VfB Neuffen)

17. BaWü17 Schatz, Philipp | Trabert, Louis | Schatz, Marcel (1. BC Eisingen)

17. BaWü19 Fleckenstein, Susanne | Duffrin, Dieudonné | Faimann, Christian (BC Konstanz | BC Lindenberg | PC Burggarten Horb)

17. Hess02 Staudt, Marco | Kilinc, Salic | Müller, Patrick (Bornheim Boules - StadtteilboulerInnen | DFG Wettenberg | DFG Wettenberg)

17. NiSa02 Balié, Honoré | Hildebrandt, Dirk | Helweg, Matthias (Pétangueules Hannover | TSV Krähenwinkel-Kaltenweide | TSV Krähenwinkel-Kaltenweide)

17. Nord01 Ajang, Thomas | Brandt, Manfred | Creutzberg, Andreas (PC Nordboules Kiel | PC Nordboules Kiel | Hamburger Boule-Club)

17. Nord02 Fernandes, Joao | Ibn-Lahouel, Tarek | Sidlazara, Dadine (Hamburger Rugby-Club)

17. NRW03 Tsuroupa, Dominique | Tsuroupa, Boris | Begue, Gerard (Royale Cologne | Club Bouliste de Berlin | PC Burggarten Horb)

17. NRW14 Looschen, Sönke | Lierenfeld, Jürgen | Hensing, André (Cercle des Pétanqueurs Erkrath)

17. NRW15 Niermann, Philipp | Andreas, Kux | Wiegand, Moritz (Royale Cologne | Royale Cologne | BV Ibbenbüren)

17. Ost02 Richter, Gunner | Kastner, Heiko | Kerner, Maik (Bamboule Halle | Bamboule Halle | BC Berlin)

17. RhPf03 Schording, Michael | Held, Martin | Wiebusch, Andreas (BC "Knapp Denäwe" Essingen | BF "Le Cochonnet" Rockenhausen | BC "Knapp Denäwe" Essingen)

17. RhPf06 Strauss, Dieter | Kreutz, Florian | Knoll, Thomas (BC Herxheim)

17. Saar11 Kessler, Dennis | Heblich, Wolfgang | Haritonidis, Sylvain (PC Hanweiler)
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33. BaWü03 Zimmer, Dieter | Hogh, Armin | Groß, Christian (Freiburger Turnerschaft | VfB Neuffen | Heidelberger Boulespieler)

33. BaWü04 Testas, Jean-Luc | Abdoulaye, Diol | Rudolph, Burkhard (BF Malsch)

33. BaWü05 Härter, Daniel | Krieger, Detlev | Lauer, Michel (Heidelberger Boulespieler | BC Sandhofen | BC Sandhofen)

33. BaWü09 Uhl, Matthias | Raab, Dominik | Raab-Jung, Adelheid (1. BC Eisingen | BC Edingen-Neckarhausen | 1. BC Eisingen)

33. BaWü10 Hess, Muriel | Hogh, Beate | Waldbüßer, Indra (PC Burggarten Horb | VfB Neuffen | BC Stuttgart)

33. BaWü27 Wutsch, Rainer | Klein, Wilfried | Teske, Benjamin (Boule-Sport-Club Sattelbach | BC Sandhofen | Boule-Sport-Club Sattelbach)

33. BaWü29 Würthle, Julia | Ehret, Andreas | Barthelemy, Anita-Dolores (BC Edingen-Neckarhausen | BC Edingen-Neckarhausen | Heidelberger Boulespieler)

33. BaWü34 Gustain, Alvid | Kunz, Walter | Kober, Serge (BC Rastatt | BV Kugelbeißer Malsch | BC Rastatt)

33. BaWü35 Janzen, Gerd-Otto | Strempel, Gregor | Kirschner, Franz (Naturbad Sulz | BC "Fessenbacchus" Offenburg | Badischer PV Freiburg)

33. Bay08 Kempf, Werner | Nickolay-Mari, Waltraud | Löffler, Ines (BF Niedernberg | 1. BC Mechenhard | Schweinfurter Kugelleger)

33. Bay09 Gerdsmeier, Fritz | Sigusch, Markus | Clark, Roland (BF Niedernberg | Club de Pétanque Dieburg 1992 | Bürgstadter Kies Bouler)

33. Bay10 Koch, Lara | Koch, Sascha | Haller, Hannes (1. MKWU München)

33. Berl01 Okrzeja, Andrew | Schmitz, Matthias | Reiter, Thomas (boule 36 | Hamburger Boule-Club | boule 36)

33. Berl02 Engin, Zeki | Tufan, Mahmut | Böhm, Stefan (Lincke Bouler | VFPS Osterholz-Scharmbeck | Lincke Bouler)

33. Hess08 Leinweber, Martin | Pratzer, Hans-Joachim | Schulz, Stefan (VIB Heuchelheim | TV 1862 Langen | BC Tromm 1997)

33. Hess10 Schwöbel, Dieter | Lewicki, Michael | Haag, Robert (1. FPC von 1980 Frankfurt)

33. NiSa03 Ramon, Sylvain | Wessel, Lukas | Vauth, Michael (SGF Bremen | SGF Bremen | TC Oldenburg Süd)

33. NRW04 Haeflinger, Frédéric | Mattes, Klemens | Johnson, Kevin (Düsseldorf sur place)

33. NRW06 Felzmann, Felix | Lonken, Marco | Motte, Bernd (Düsseldorf sur place | Pétanquefreunde Goch | BC Solingen 1992)

33. NRW11 Isabel Casado, Ana | Schmitz, Daniel | Groote, Eric (Pétanque-Union Ratingen-Lintorf | Pétanque-Union Ratingen-Lintorf | BV Ibbenbüren)

33. NRW16 Bomholt, Ludger | Spieß, Ralf | Kunze, Franz-Georg (PF Marl-Lüdinghausen | PF Marl-Lüdinghausen | Boulegemeinschaft Kettwig)

33. NRW20 Korsch, Florian | Stentenbach, Robin | Dubois, Gilles (1. BC "Pétanque" Bad Godesberg | 1. BC "Pétanque" Bad Godesberg | Altstadtfreunde Bonn)

33. NRW26 Mensing, Jan | Eisenhut, Stefan | Schreiber, Meinhard (TV "Eintracht 1898" Lünern/Stockum | TV "Eintracht 1898" Lünern/Stockum | Klub für Kugelsport Münster)

33. RhPf01 Caquelard, Anthony | Wieling, Kai | Demay, Laurent (BC "Saubrenner" Wittlich | 1. BC "Pétanque" Bad Godesberg | BC "Saubrenner" Wittlich)

33. RhPf02 Bicho, Antonio | Pais, Mario | Jecle, Rolando (Port. SuKV Bad Kreuznach | Port. SuKV Bad Kreuznach | Hochsteiner BC 1991)

33. RhPf05 Fox, Robert | Hannser, Dominic | Wilding, Jan-Peter (BC Herxheim | Badischer PV Freiburg | BF "Le Cochonnet" Rockenhausen)

33. Saar01 Monti, David | Monti, Gaby | Trimborn, Rene (BC Saarwellingen)

33. Saar03 Fisch, Christoph | Wolff, Patrice | Lay, Torsten (BC Saarlouis | BC Saarwellingen | BC Saarwellingen)

33. Saar05 Krause, Holger | Kron, Yannick | Jochum, Patrick (BC Hüttigweiler | BF "au fer" Hirzweiler | BC Hüttigweiler)

33. Saar06 Italia, Rosario | Dörr, David | Raimondo, Giuseppe (BC Saarwellingen)

33. Saar09 Münch, Didier | Bender, Peter | Weber , Patrick (PF Saarbrücken)

33. Saar10 Strokosch, Waldemar | Khadouma, Harald | Avaria-Espinoza, Marcello (BC Saarwellingen | PF Saarbrücken | BC Saarwellingen)
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65. BaWü01 Zimmer, Niclas | Schaake, Jannik | Reichert, Daniel (Freiburger Turnerschaft | BC Sandhofen | BC Tromm 1997)

65. BaWü11 Weinert, Roland | Ungerer, Matthias | Ungerer, Wolfgang (BC Sauberg Mühlacker | BC Rastatt | BC Sauberg Mühlacker)

65. BaWü14 Hirte, Johannes | Reduth, Patrick | Dang, van Tien (BC Stuttgart | BF Mundelfingen | SG Alzenau)

65. BaWü16 Abraham, Paul | Stapf, Philipp | Kastner, Dominic (BC Edingen-Neckarhausen | BC Stuttgart | BC Edingen-Neckarhausen)

65. BaWü18 Truquin, Pascal | Henkes, Raphael | Roy, David (Freiburger Turnerschaft)

65. BaWü20 Anders, Oliver | Werner, Mario | Merz, Rainer (Bühler BC | Bühler BC | BC Sauberg Mühlacker)

65. BaWü24 Meßmer, Eberhard | Mayer, Hermann | Meßmer, Timo (PSG Friedrichshafen)

65. BaWü28 Raab, Rudolf | Akbulut, Hayri | Sikder, Qayum (1. BC Eisingen | 1. BC Karlsruhe | 1. BC Karlsruhe)

65. BaWü32 Schulz, Andreas | Junker, Matthias | Eschbach, Dominik (Pétanque Les Primeurs | BC Ettenheim | BC Ettenheim)

65. BaWü36 Busam, Martin | Richling, Roland | Böhner, Hans-Dieter (BC Rheinau)

65. BaWü38 Meckler, Heiko | Brucker, Sascha | Kempf, Simone (1. BC Schwetzingen | TV Brühl | TV Brühl)

65. BaWü39 Wöhrle, Simon | Wöhrle, Thomas | Würmle, Frank (Latschari-Boule Gutach)

65. BaWü40 Kumlehn, Axel | Kumlehn, Sebastian | Loft, Lasse (Heidelberger Boulespieler | Heidelberger Boulespieler | 1. FPC von 1980 Frankfurt)

65. Bay01 Kreile, Andreas | Kenyeres, Elek | Mari, Joel (Schweinfurter Kugelleger | Schweinfurter Kugelleger | 1. BC Mechenhard)

65. Bay07 Herrmann, Karola | Herrmann, Markus | Ress, Matthias (PCNC Nürnberg | PCNC Nürnberg | Schweinfurter Kugelleger)

65. Berl03 Rochlitz, Markus | Namysl, Timo | Nagel, Siegbert (Club Bouliste de Berlin)

65. Hess05 Ullrich, Julia | Paschke, Egon | Tiller, Florian Johannes (SG Rumkugler Kassel | Bonjour Carreau Cassel | Bonjour Carreau Cassel)

65. Hess09 Fröhlich, Christian | Selbmann, Dirk | Fischer, Jürgen (Club de Pétanque Dieburg 1992 | VIB Heuchelheim | DJK-SSG Bensheim)

65. Hess12 Keller, Jean-Pierre | Dang, Van Dung | Birk, Christian ("La Boule Joyeuse" Wiesbaden | PC Gründau | "La Boule Joyeuse" Wiesbaden)

65. NiSa01 Osterhus, Bernd | von Alten, Oliver | Herbel, Tobias (Tura Braunschweig | SG Letter 05 | TSV Krähenwinkel-Kaltenweide)

65. NiSa05 Koszewski, Olaf | Degen, Torsten | Richardt, Lutz (TSV Krähenwinkel-Kaltenweide)

65. NRW01 Lüdeke, Benno | Absalon, Bruno | Streise, Hermann (BV Ibbenbüren)

65. NRW07 Wahl, Jürgen | Lemm-Rödel, Bernhard | Niermann, Wolfgang (Düsseldorf sur place)

65. NRW08 Birkmeyer, Jens | Stening, Loo | Vormann, Markus (Klub für Kugelsport Münster | Klub für Kugelsport Münster | PC Boulevard Coesfeld)

65. NRW17 Stentenbach, Lasse | (Patou) Andrianasoloaina, Josué | Lazaridis, Anna (Düsseldorf sur place | Düsseldorf sur place | BV Ibbenbüren)

65. NRW18 Marceau, Olivier | Donder, Manfred | Serre, Philippe (Boule d'Aix-la-Chapelle | BC Köln | BC Köln)

65. NRW22 Creutz, Helmut | Kuberski, Niklas | Terweih, Wilfried (DFG Warendorf)

65. RhPf07 Kemmer, Florian | Jost, Michael | Deuer, Stefan (PC Bacharach 1994)

65. Saar02 Scheuermann, Ralf | Schmidt, Dirk | Schorr, Thomas (BC Saarlouis | BC Niedersalbach | BC Niedersalbach)

65. Saar04 Wagner, Andre | Löh, Sascha | Hoppe, Dirk (PF Saarbrücken)

65. Saar07 Munsch, Kai | Schwitthal, Stefan | Schwitthal, Gerd (BF "au fer" Hirzweiler | PF Saarbrücken | PF Saarbrücken)

65. Saar13 Albert, Uwe | Brendel, Hans-Rudolf | Geibel, Holger (Bouchon Neunkirchen)
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65. BaWü21 Schell, Thomas | Schwander, Thomas | Behrendt, Jan-Peter (1. BC Schwetzingen)

65. BaWü22 Anania, Tehina | Szigeth, Annalena | Schirmer, Lars (PC Burggarten Horb | PC Burggarten Horb | SKV Unterensingen )

65. BaWü25 Knörzer, Ralf | Kirschner, Tobias | Agler, Marvin (PSG Steinenbronn)

65. BaWü30 Kersten, Uwe | Fischer, Hans-Joachim | Meier, Raymund (Boule  Denzlingen | BC Stuttgart | Boule  Denzlingen)

65. BaWü31 Denzinger, Holger | Lehr-Denzinger, Petra | Klemm, Uwe (SKV Unterensingen  | SKV Unterensingen  | PSG Steinenbronn)

65. BaWü33 Schmidt, Manfred | Zenker, Rudi | Williams, Christian (Burda Sport Club | Burda Sport Club | BC "Fessenbacchus" Offenburg)

65. BaWü37 Janzen, Rita | Hederer, Martina | Hederer, Thomas (Naturbad Sulz | TSV Alemannia Freiburg-Zähringen | TSV Alemannia Freiburg-Zähringen)

65. BaWü41 Weißmann, Achim | Imm, Jürgen | Lay, Jürgen (Boule  Denzlingen)

65. BaWü42 Kroll, Christina | Kroll, Leo | Dages, Klaus (PC Bouletten Mannheim | PC Bouletten Mannheim | Latschari-Boule Gutach)

65. Bay03 Hausam, Frank | Wied, Karl-Heinz | Platz, Hellmuth (PCNC Nürnberg | FT Hof | FT Hof)

65. Bay04 Bärthlein, Andrea  | Deichner, Nils | Hartmann, Edgar (Schweinfurter Kugelleger)

65. Bay05 Wissmann, Isabelle | Wissmann, Daniel | Wissmann, Bertrand (PC Furth im Wald)

65. Hess03 Schulz, Nicole | Bonifer, Malte | Bockelmann, Thorben (BC Tromm 1997 | Club de Pétanque Dieburg 1992 | PC Gründau)

65. Hess04 Weißbäcker, Ann-Kathrin | Buse, Lorenz | Maecker, Luis (Club de Pétanque Dieburg 1992 | Vogelsberger BF Kirtorf "Lameng" | Vogelsberger BF Kirtorf "Lameng")

65. Hess11 Chabord, Yves | Lepczyk, Hagen | Pederzolli, Gilbert (SG 1945 Dietzenbach)

65. NiSa04 Bühre, Martin | Sölter, Sören | Freund, Marko (BF Bad Nenndorf)

65. NiSa06 Hucke, Thomas | Berg, Michael | Zipperling, Peter (Pétangueules Hannover | Pétangueules Hannover | TSV Rethen)

65. NiSa07 Müller, Erich | Allkemper, Kerstin | Frings, Klaus (TSV Halle)

65. NiSa08 Löst, Marcus | Pierschlewicz, Heike | Pierschlewicz, Detlev (B-Team Rettmer)

65. NiSa09 Bergmann, Thomas | Dieterich, Gunther | Schmidt, Stefan (Middendür Bad Nenndorf)

65. Nord03 Andrianavalona, Hery | Menke, Peter | Schilling, Linus (PSG Hamboule | B-Team Rettmer | Hamburger Boule-Club)

65. Nord04 Björnson, Jens | Lohrer, Lasse | Peppel, Lothar (Zauberbouler Neumünster)

65. NRW05 Gottwald, Tilman | Lindfeld, Simon | Möllers, Hannes (PF Marl-Lüdinghausen | PF Marl-Lüdinghausen | 1. BC "Pétanque" Bad Godesberg)

65. NRW09 Scheib, Sascha | Kirchhoff, Eberhard | Oderkerk, Marcel (Aix-Team Aachen | Aix-Team Aachen | Boulegemeinschaft Kettwig)

65. NRW10 Zimmermann, Christel | Zimmermann, Paul-Werner | Kornek, Piotr (PF Marl-Lüdinghausen)

65. NRW12 Maghs, Sandra | Scholten, Peter | Haaken, Jürgen (SV Siemens Mülheim an der Ruhr)

65. NRW13 Maertin, Jürgen | Maciuga, Klaus | Kavcic, Stane (SV Siemens Mülheim an der Ruhr | SV Siemens Mülheim an der Ruhr | BC Solingen 1992)

65. NRW24 Spang, Markus | Rattay, Michael | Plock, Wolfgang (1. BC Karlsruhe | PF Rathenauplatz | PF Rathenauplatz)

65. NRW25 Kern, Manuel | Schimmer, Carsten | Steffen, Reinhard (BC "KäsköSäh" Paderborn/Delbrück)

65. Ost01 Eberhardt, Sebastian | Mehne, Peter | Strache, Marc (Somnamboule Nordhausen)

65. RhPf04 Siragussano, Michael | Müller, Sascha | Czeska, Felix (BF "Le Cochonnet" Rockenhausen)

65. Saar12 Fuchs, Jörg | Hoffmann, Pascal | Bollinger, Benjamin (BSG St. Wendel)
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1. NRW01 Lüdeke, Benno | Absalon, Bruno | Streise, He rmann (BV Ibbenbüren)

2. BaWü31 Denzinger, Holger | Lehr-Denzinger, Petra | Klemm, Uwe (SKV Unterensingen  | SKV Unterensingen  | PSG Steinenbronn)

3. Bay03 Hausam, Frank | Wied, Karl-Heinz | Platz, Hellmuth (PCNC Nürnberg | FT Hof | FT Hof)

3. BaWü39 Wöhrle, Simon | Wöhrle, Thomas | Würmle, Frank (Latschari-Boule Gutach)

5. NiSa04 Bühre, Martin | Sölter, Sören | Freund, Marko (BF Bad Nenndorf)

5. Hess04 Weißbäcker, Ann-Kathrin | Buse, Lorenz | Maecker, Luis (Club de Pétanque Dieburg 1992 | Vogelsberger BF Kirtorf "Lameng" | Vogelsberger BF Kirtorf "Lameng")

5. Berl03 Rochlitz, Markus | Namysl, Timo | Nagel, Siegbert (Club Bouliste de Berlin)

5. BaWü38 Meckler, Heiko | Brucker, Sascha | Kempf, Simone (1. BC Schwetzingen | TV Brühl | TV Brühl)

9. NRW25 Kern, Manuel | Schimmer, Carsten | Steffen, Reinhard (BC "KäsköSäh" Paderborn/Delbrück)

9. NRW18 Marceau, Olivier | Donder, Manfred | Serre, Philippe (Boule d'Aix-la-Chapelle | BC Köln | BC Köln)

9. NRW12 Maghs, Sandra | Scholten, Peter | Haaken, Jürgen (SV Siemens Mülheim an der Ruhr)

9. NiSa05 Koszewski, Olaf | Degen, Torsten | Richardt, Lutz (TSV Krähenwinkel-Kaltenweide)

9. Hess12 Keller, Jean-Pierre | Dang, Van Dung | Birk, Christian ("La Boule Joyeuse" Wiesbaden | PC Gründau | "La Boule Joyeuse" Wiesbaden)

9. BaWü36 Busam, Martin | Richling, Roland | Böhner, Hans-Dieter (BC Rheinau)

9. BaWü22 Anania, Tehina | Szigeth, Annalena | Schirmer, Lars (PC Burggarten Horb | PC Burggarten Horb | SKV Unterensingen )

9. BaWü20 Anders, Oliver | Werner, Mario | Merz, Rainer (Bühler BC | Bühler BC | BC Sauberg Mühlacker)

17. NRW22 Creutz, Helmut | Kuberski, Niklas | Terweih, Wilfried (DFG Warendorf)

17. NiSa09 Bergmann, Thomas | Dieterich, Gunther | Schmidt, Stefan (Middendür Bad Nenndorf)

17. Hess05 Ullrich, Julia | Paschke, Egon | Tiller, Florian Johannes (SG Rumkugler Kassel | Bonjour Carreau Cassel | Bonjour Carreau Cassel)
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20. Saar13 Albert, Uwe | Brendel, Hans-Rudolf | Geibel, Holger (Bouchon Neunkirchen)

20. Ost01 Eberhardt, Sebastian | Mehne, Peter | Strache, Marc (Somnamboule Nordhausen)

20. NRW24 Spang, Markus | Rattay, Michael | Plock, Wolfgang (1. BC Karlsruhe | PF Rathenauplatz | PF Rathenauplatz)

20. NRW13 Maertin, Jürgen | Maciuga, Klaus | Kavcic, Stane (SV Siemens Mülheim an der Ruhr | SV Siemens Mülheim an der Ruhr | BC Solingen 1992)

20. NRW10 Zimmermann, Christel | Zimmermann, Paul-Werner | Kornek, Piotr (PF Marl-Lüdinghausen)

20. NRW09 Scheib, Sascha | Kirchhoff, Eberhard | Oderkerk, Marcel (Aix-Team Aachen | Aix-Team Aachen | Boulegemeinschaft Kettwig)

20. Nord03 Andrianavalona, Hery | Menke, Peter | Schilling, Linus (PSG Hamboule | B-Team Rettmer | Hamburger Boule-Club)

20. NiSa07 Müller, Erich | Allkemper, Kerstin | Frings, Klaus (TSV Halle)

20. NiSa06 Hucke, Thomas | Berg, Michael | Zipperling, Peter (Pétangueules Hannover | Pétangueules Hannover | TSV Rethen)

20. NiSa01 Osterhus, Bernd | von Alten, Oliver | Herbel, Tobias (Tura Braunschweig | SG Letter 05 | TSV Krähenwinkel-Kaltenweide)

20. Hess11 Chabord, Yves | Lepczyk, Hagen | Pederzolli, Gilbert (SG 1945 Dietzenbach)

20. Hess09 Fröhlich, Christian | Selbmann, Dirk | Fischer, Jürgen (Club de Pétanque Dieburg 1992 | VIB Heuchelheim | DJK-SSG Bensheim)

20. Hess03 Schulz, Nicole | Bonifer, Malte | Bockelmann, Thorben (BC Tromm 1997 | Club de Pétanque Dieburg 1992 | PC Gründau)

20. Bay01 Kreile, Andreas | Kenyeres, Elek | Mari, Joel (Schweinfurter Kugelleger | Schweinfurter Kugelleger | 1. BC Mechenhard)

20. BaWü42 Kroll, Christina | Kroll, Leo | Dages, Klaus (PC Bouletten Mannheim | PC Bouletten Mannheim | Latschari-Boule Gutach)

20. BaWü37 Janzen, Rita | Hederer, Martina | Hederer, Thomas (Naturbad Sulz | TSV Alemannia Freiburg-Zähringen | TSV Alemannia Freiburg-Zähringen)

20. BaWü33 Schmidt, Manfred | Zenker, Rudi | Williams, Christian (Burda Sport Club | Burda Sport Club | BC "Fessenbacchus" Offenburg)

20. BaWü32 Schulz, Andreas | Junker, Matthias | Eschbach, Dominik (Pétanque Les Primeurs | BC Ettenheim | BC Ettenheim)

20. BaWü30 Kersten, Uwe | Fischer, Hans-Joachim | Meier, Raymund (Boule  Denzlingen | BC Stuttgart | Boule  Denzlingen)


